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as	of	12/01/25
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FY	2026-2027

Recommended	
FY	2026-2027

Total	
Recommended	
	Over/(Under)	

	EOB

01A	-	Executive	DepartmentClassified 983 1,007 1,004 998 998 (6)Unclassified 1,243 1,239 1,242 1,226 1,225 (17)
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 2,226 2,246 2,246 2,224 2,223 (23)T.O. 268 262 262 262 262 0
03A	-	Department	of	Veterans	AffairsClassified 845 845 845 845 838 (7)Unclassified 6 6 6 7 7 1
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 851 851 851 852 845 (6)T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
04A	-	Secretary	of	StateClassified 345 347 347 347 347 0Unclassified 20 20 20 20 20 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 365 367 367 367 367 0T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
04B	-	Office	of	the	Attorney	GeneralClassified 0 0 0 0 0 0Unclassified 534 539 539 539 536 (3)
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 534 539 539 539 536 (3)T.O. 1 1 1 1 1 0
04C	-	Lieutenant	GovernorClassified 0 0 0 0 0 0Unclassified 7 7 7 7 7 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 7 7 7 7 7 0T.O. 8 8 8 8 8 0
04D	-	State	TreasurerClassified 64 64 64 64 64 0Unclassified 10 10 10 10 10 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 74 74 74 74 74 0T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
04E	-Public	Service	CommissionClassified 77 77 77 77 77 0Unclassified 18 18 18 18 18 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 95 95 95 95 95 0T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
04F	-	Agriculture	and	ForestryClassified 550 548 548 551 545 (3)Unclassified 40 40 40 40 40 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 590 588 588 591 585 (3)T.O. 2 2 2 2 2 0
04G	-	Commissioner	of	InsuranceClassified 203 205 205 205 204 (1)Unclassified 27 27 27 27 27 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 230 232 232 232 231 (1)T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
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05A	-	Louisiana	Economic	DevelopmentClassified 54 69 69 69 69 0Unclassified 50 144 144 145 145 1
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 104 213 213 214 214 1T.O. 2 6 6 6 6 0
06A	-	Department	of	Culture,	Recreation,	and	TourismClassified 571 567 567 566 565 (2)Unclassified 23 24 24 24 24 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 594 591 591 590 589 (2)T.O. 14 14 14 14 14 0
07A	-	Department	of	Transportation	and	DevelopmentClassified 4,297 4,297 4,297 4,297 4,293 (4)Unclassified 22 22 22 22 22 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 4,319 4,319 4,319 4,319 4,315 (4)T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
08A	-	Corrections	ServicesClassified 4,817 4,817 4,817 4,817 4,967 150Unclassified 73 73 73 73 73 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 4,890 4,890 4,890 4,890 5,040 150T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
08B	-	Public	Safety	ServicesClassified 2,686 2,684 2,684 2,673 2,669 (15)Unclassified 31 31 31 31 31 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 2,717 2,715 2,715 2,704 2,700 (15)T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
08C	-	Youth	ServicesClassified 921 1,014 1,014 1,045 1,159 145Unclassified 56 56 56 56 64 8
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 977 1,070 1,070 1,101 1,223 153T.O. 6 6 6 6 6 0
09A	-	Louisiana	Department	of	HealthClassified 6,391 6,376 7,841 7,832 7,818 (23)Unclassified 85 82 77 91 95 18
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 6,476 6,458 7,918 7,923 7,913 (5)T.O. 1,347 1,295 1,295 1,301 1,290 (5)
10A	-	Department	of	Children	and	Family	ServicesClassified 3,750 3,743 2,178 2,178 2,176 (2)Unclassified 10 10 8 8 8 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 3,760 3,753 2,186 2,186 2,184 (2)T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
11A	-	Department	of	Conservation	and	EnergyClassified 350 361 366 365 364 (2)Unclassified 11 12 12 12 12 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 361 373 378 377 376 (2)T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
12A	-	Department	of	RevenueClassified 713 712 712 712 712 0

Prior	Year	
Actuals	

	FY	2024-2025
Enacted	

FY2025-2026

Existing	
Operating	

Budget	(EOB)	
as	of	12/01/25

Continuation	
FY	2026-2027

Recommended	
FY	2026-2027

Total	
Recommended	
	Over/(Under)	

	EOB
2 Executive Budget Supporting Document [FY 2026-2027]



Legislative Authorized and Recommended Positions by Department
Unclassified 11 11 11 11 11 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 724 723 723 723 723 0T.O. 15 15 15 15 15 0
13A	-	Department	of	Environmental	QualityClassified 703 703 703 703 712 9Unclassified 9 9 9 9 9 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 712 712 712 712 721 9T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
14A	-	Louisiana	WorksClassified 861 856 963 963 927 (36)Unclassified 12 12 12 12 12 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 873 868 975 975 939 (36)T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
16A	-	Department	of	Wildlife	and	FisheriesClassified 775 775 775 774 766 (9)Unclassified 11 11 11 11 11 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 786 786 786 785 777 (9)T.O. 3 3 3 3 3 0
17A	-	Department	of	Civil	ServiceClassified 167 167 167 167 167 0Unclassified 15 17 17 17 17 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 182 184 184 184 184 0T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
18A	-	RetirementClassified 0 0 0 0 0 0Unclassified 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 0 0 0 0 0 0T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
19A	-	Higher	EducationClassified 0 0 0 0 0 0Unclassified 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 0 0 0 0 0 0T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
19B	-	Special	Schools	and	CommissionsClassified 205 199 199 199 195 (4)Unclassified 454 448 448 450 446 (2)
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 659 647 647 649 641 (6)T.O. 31 31 31 31 31 0
19D	-	Department	of	EducationClassified 489 497 497 497 497 0Unclassified 14 14 14 14 14 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 503 511 511 511 511 0T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
19E	-	LSU	Health	Care	Services	DivisionClassified 0 0 0 0 0 0Unclassified 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 0 0 0 0 0 0T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
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20A	-	Other	RequirementsClassified 0 0 0 0 0 0Unclassified 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 0 0 0 0 0 0T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
21A	-	Ancillary	AppropriationsClassified 1,211 1,220 1,220 1,239 1,239 19Unclassified 5 5 6 24 24 18
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 1,216 1,225 1,226 1,263 1,263 37T.O. 9 9 9 0 0 (9)
22A	-Non-Appropriated	RequirementsClassified 0 0 0 0 0 0Unclassified 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 0 0 0 0 0 0T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
23A	-	Judicial	ExpenseClassified 0 0 0 0 0 0Unclassified 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 0 0 0 0 0 0T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
24A	-	Legislative	ExpenseClassified 0 0 0 0 0 0Unclassified 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 0 0 0 0 0 0T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
26A	-	Capital	OutlayClassified 0 0 0 0 0 0Unclassified 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total	Authorized	Equivalents	 0 0 0 0 0 0T.O. 0 0 0 0 0 0
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